

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2832/2018

Ramswaroop Sahu And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1026/2015

Jaipur Maha Nagar Street

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Urban Developmentors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6253/2015

Lal Jhanda Haat Bazar Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12801/2015

Jaipur Shahar Footpath

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16474/2016

Tamal Konai And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17941/2016

Jaipur Shehar Hatwada Samiti



[CW-8518/2024]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Urban Develop An Housing Deptors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 777/2017

Rakshak Society Regd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ravi Jain And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1118/2017

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade

-----Petitioner

Versus

Siddharth Mahajan Collector And Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11095/2017

Khemchand And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15347/2017

Heritage City Thadi-Thela Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18600/2017

Janta Hat Bazar Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23498/2017

Ravindra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent



D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 222/2018
Jaipur Shahar Footpath Vavsai

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pawan Arora And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6620/2018
Rashtriya Manav Adhikar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer And Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6905/2018
Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Urban Development And Housing And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19573/2018
Jagat Kumar S/o Shri Khem Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan Through Its Secretary

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22073/2018
Amar Singh S/o Devi Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26944/2018
Rahul Sharma Son Of Shri Nandkishor Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3212/2020
Rakesh Kumar Yogi S/o Shri Daulat Ram Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus



[CW-8518/2024]

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11467/2022

Jaipur Maha Nagar Street Vendor Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12710/2022

Sanjiv Kumar S/o Shri Shyam Babu

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024

Peoples Green Asangathit Shramik Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024

National Human Right And Social Justice Organization

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14101/2024

Rakesh Kumar Yogi S/o Daulat Ram Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19712/2024

Jaipur Maha Nagar Street Vendor Association



-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Joshi, Adv. with Mr. Banvari Lal Saini, Adv. Mr. Bhisma Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Indresh Sharma, Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ravi Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Vishwas Saini, Adv. & Mr. Ajay Singh Rathore, Adv. for Mr. M.S. Raghav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG with Mr. Vishnu Dutt, AAAG & Ms. Epsa Nangalia, Adv. Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with Mr. Karni Singh, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh Nirwan, Adv. Mr. Ram Babu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Lekhpal Singh Rathore, Adv. Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv. with Mr. Ayush Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

03/02/2026

List this matter on 17.03.2026, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ