

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2832/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1026/2015
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6253/2015
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12801/2015
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16474/2016
6. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 777/2017
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11095/2017
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15347/2017
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18600/2017
10. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23498/2017
11. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 222/2018
12. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6620/2018
13. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6905/2018
14. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19573/2018
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22073/2018
16. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26944/2018
17. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3212/2020
18. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11467/2022
19. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12710/2022
20. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024
21. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024
22. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024
23. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14101/2024
24. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19712/2024

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi
Mr. Vishwas Saini with
Mr. Mananjay Singh Rathore on behalf
of Mr. M.S. Raghav

Mr. Manoj Pareek
Ms. Shivani Paliwal on behalf of
Mr. Indresh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with
Ms. Rashmi Kaushik &
Mr. Aditya Singh
Mr. Raghav Sharma with
Mr. Shivam Sharma &
Ms. Jyoti Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Ajay Shukla
Mr. Ayush Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Amit Kuri
Mr. Divanshu Gupta with
Mr. Tanishq Jhavery &
Ms. Simran Sharma
Mr. Lekhpal Singh Rathore
Mr. Om Kishan Saini on behalf of
Mr. Ram Babu Sharma
Ms. Kriti Kalawatia on behalf of
Ms. Niti Jain
Mr. Neeth Mathur on behalf of
Mr. Sandeep Singh Nirwan
Mr. Tribhuwan Prasad Pandey through
VC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

A translated version of the suggestions of the Committee
may be placed before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ