

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024
CNR: RJHC020426822024 | URN: CW / 17215U / 2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2832/2018
(CNR: RJHC020305522018 | URN: CW / 4642U / 2018)
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1026/2015
(CNR: RJHC020576142015 | URN: CW / 1998U / 2015)
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6253/2015
(CNR: RJHC020676532015 | URN: CW / 10984U / 2015)
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12801/2015
(CNR: RJHC020325642015 | URN: CW / 22795U / 2015)
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16474/2016
(CNR: RJHC020401522016 | URN: CW / 30349U / 2016)
6. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 777/2017
(CNR: RJHC020346512017 | URN: CCP / 802U / 2017)
7. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1118/2017
(CNR: RJHC020138312017 | URN: CCP / 1151U / 2017)
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11095/2017
(CNR: RJHC020555682017 | URN: CW / 19328U / 2017)
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15347/2017
(CNR: RJHC020576202017 | URN: CW / 26379U / 2017)
10. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18600/2017
(CNR: RJHC020751362017 | URN: CW / 32122U / 2017)
11. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23498/2017
(CNR: RJHC020617482017 | URN: CW / 40345U / 2017)
12. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 222/2018
(CNR: RJHC020043662018 | URN: CCP / 232U / 2018)
13. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6620/2018
(CNR: RJHC020286242018 | URN: CW / 10975U / 2018)
14. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6905/2018
(CNR: RJHC020355112018 | URN: CW / 11434U / 2018)

15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19573/2018
(CNR: RJHC020823592018 | URN: CW / 32803U / 2018)
16. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22073/2018
(CNR: RJHC020922812018 | URN: CW / 36963U / 2018)
17. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26944/2018
(CNR: RJHC021041262018 | URN: CW / 45722U / 2018)
18. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3212/2020
(CNR: RJHC020126142020 | URN: CW / 5891U / 2020)
19. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11467/2022
(CNR: RJHC020612062022 | URN: CW / 22429U / 2022)
20. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12710/2022
(CNR: RJHC020689552022 | URN: CW / 25220U / 2022)
21. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1012/2024
(CNR: RJHC020898642024 | URN: CCP / 1092U / 2024)
22. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1124/2024
(CNR: RJHC020973162024 | URN: CCP / 1215U / 2024)
23. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024
(CNR: RJHC020229802024 | URN: CW / 8760U / 2024)
24. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024
(CNR: RJHC020244932024 | URN: CW / 9581U / 2024)
25. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024
(CNR: RJHC020317522024 | URN: CW / 13050U / 2024)
26. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19712/2024
(CNR: RJHC020811862024 | URN: CW / 41584U / 2024)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Raghav with Mr. Mananjay Singh & Mr. Vishivash Saini Mr. Sanjay Joshi Mr. Manoj Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma & Mr. Aditya Singh Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Divanshu Gupta Mr. Tanishq Jhavery Ms. Simran Sharma Mr. Tribhuwan Prasad Pandey Mr. Ajay Shukla with Mr. Shivam Sharma &

Ms. Jyoti Sharma
Mr. Ram Babu Sharma
Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma for
Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG
Ms. Pooja Sharma for
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

03/08/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that he has already submitted the required report as directed by this Court vide order dated 22.04.2026.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List these matters on 18.08.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

25-51/SAHIL SONI